
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2645
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
FUND FOR KOLLAM BY PASS OF NH .
P. RAJENDRAN

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether amount has been provided in the Central Budget for the third and fourth phase of the construction work of the Kollam bypass of National Highway-47 ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the action taken for expediting the second phase of the construction work of the aforesaid by-pass?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT

( DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN )

(a) : No, Sir. Balance work is proposed to be taken up as a B.O.T.(Build, Operate and Transfer) project.
(b) : Does not arise.
(c) : Construction of Phase II of Kollam Bypass is in advanced stage of progress and is targetted to be completed by June, 2000.
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